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vs-330135
July 18, 2023

Kirby Corporation
Atm: Brittany Woods
55 Waugh Drive, Suite 1000

Houston. TX 77007
brittany.woods2@kirbycorp.com

Subi: KIRBY CORPORATION VESSELS
ALTERNATIVE SECURITY PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Rel (a) Title 33 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 104
(b) Your correspondence dated July 11 & 12,2023

Dear Ms. Woods:

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Altemative Security Program (ASP) certification letter
submitted to satisfy the requirements ofreference (a). We accept your certification that the vessels listed
in reference (b) will be operating under the Coast Guard approved ASP developed by the American
Waterways Operators (AWO). The list ofaddendums covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (l).
The list ofvessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement will
remain valid as long as the AWO ASP remains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implemented in its entirety including
any approved revisions or amendments thereto. The ASP must be appropriate for the type/service ofyour
vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subject to the lntemational
Convention for Safety of Life at Sea 1974 (SOLAS). lf you cannot or do not wish to comply with the
requirements ofthe ASP, you must submit a complete Vessel Security Plan in accordance with reference
(a). Failure to fully comply with the requirements contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved
Altemative Security Program may result in punitive action.

Please ensure that a copy ofthe ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) ifmanned, or, ifunmanned, at a

suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or securiry incident. [n
addition, you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information related to
implementation ofan approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all
future correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely,

U.S. Department of
Homeland Security

United States
Coast Guard

Commanding Officer
united Slates Coast Guard
[rarine Safety Cenler

+<g#ry-C N,lLu,*

US Coast Guard Stop 7430
2703 l\4artin Luther King Jr. Ave. SE
Washington, DC 20593-7430
Staff Symbol: MSC-5
Phone: (202) 795-6729
Email: securityplaninfo@uscg.mil

K. C. WILLIAMS
Lieutenant Commander. U.S. Coast Guard
Chief, Vessel Security Division
By direction

(l) List ofAddendums
(2) List of Vessels Covered

Enclosures



Enclosure 2, page 2 of 34 to MSC letter VS-330135 of July I 8, 2023

Vessel Name Ofllc ial Numbcr (O.N.)
CAPE ANN
CAPE CANAVERAL
CAPE HATTERAS
CAPE HENRY
CAPE LOOKOUT
CAPT BILL IKNER
CAPT CHARLIE LAWRENCE
CAPT DANIEL CLEMENT
CAPT DAVID CARRIERE
CAPT FRANK GIBSON
CAPT FRANK STALLINGS
CAPT JACK HIGMAN
CAPT JAMES
CAPT PRIMEAUX
CAPT THOMAS PAUL
CAPT. ELLIOT CROCHET
CAPT. JAMES HOOVER
CAPT. PETE
CAPT. RONNIE PAYNE
CAPTAIN BILL ENGLISH
CAROLE L BRENT
CBR20I4
CC I34
cc-t32
cc-133
CECIL
CGBM I20
CGBM I2I
CGBM I22
CGBM I23
CGBM I24
CGBM I25
CGBM I28
CGBM I29
CHEROKEE
CHEYENNE
CHICKASAW
CHOCTAW
CIBOLO
CITY OF BATON ROUGE
CITY OF GALVESTON
CITY OF JOLIET
CITY OF JONESVILLE
CITY OF NATCHEZ
CITY OF NEW ORLEANS
CITY OF PADUCAH

12837s8
1293905
t293071
1289702
1286291
1242334
616633
r 2s0805
1265926
1232437
1257353
t206730
1259533
126t536
t250498
t259540
6364 t 3

1257448
635747
I 198883
I195776
1237668
7505409
7417034
75028s r

I t27246
1246506
1246507
1246508
1246526
1252453
1251548
12s3887
1256663
535335
635390
536944
s35943
1207250
1217597
282474
670500
570524
t2t76t2
629754
651989


